



FLEXOPACK SOCIETE ANONYME COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL PLASTICS COMPANY

Press Release 23/04/2019

Year 2018 Financial Performance and Results

The financial performance and results of both the Company and the Group during full year 2018 compared with the previous full year 2017 are the following:

- a) The consolidated group turnover amounted to 84,492 million Euros compared to 81,523 million Euro of previous year and the company turnover amounted to 72,424 million Euros compared to 70,284 million Euros of previous year, resulting to a percentage increase of 3,64% and 3,04% respectively.
- b) The Earnings Before Interest, Taxes, Depreciation and Amortization (EBITDA) amounted to 14,274 million Euros, at group level, compared to 14,386 million Euros of previous year, decreased by 0,78% and to 13,489 million Euros, at company level, compared to 14,144 million Euro of previous year, resulting to a percentage decrease of 4,63%.
- c) The Earnings Before Taxes (EBT) amounted for the Group to 9,872 million Euros compared to 10,374 million Euros of previous year, decreased by 4,84% and to 10,148 million Euros, at company level, compared to 10,327 million Euro of previous year, resulting to a percentage decrease of 1,73%.
- d) The Earnings After Taxes (EAT) amounted for the Group to 7,096 million Euros compared to 7,389 million Euro of previous year, decreased by 3,97% and to 7,602 million Euros, at Company level, compared to 7,299 million Euros of previous year, resulting to a percentage increase of 4,15%.
- e) The Earnings After Taxes And Minority Rights (EATAM) amounted to 7,096 million Euros compared to 7,383 million Euros of previous year, resulting to a percentage decrease of 3,89%.